Mobile electronics display CL-711
• Digital mobile electronics display CL-711
• 7“ colour display
• Robust construction with plug-in connection for mobile applications
• Protection class IP67
• Multi-functional pin assignment, 10 I/Os
• CAN connection
• Freely programmable

the communication between the machine
and the user.
TYPE CODE
CL-711-101-10-WAG-00 	 Master I/O Display
CL-711-101-20-WAG-00 	 Client I/O Display
Digital Outputs
Number of outputs up to 4
Protection	 Short to GND
Short to Battery
Overcurrent
Pull-up/down	 560 Ohm / 1.4 kOhm for diagnostics
DOUT Digital Outputs
Maximum current	 3.0 A (individual)
8.0 A (grouped for pin 1-4)
2.5 A (grouped)
PWM Pulse Width Modulation Outputs
Maximum current	 3.0 A (individual)
8.0 A (grouped for pin 1-4)
2.0 A (grouped)
ECC Estimated Current Feedback, 0.2-4.1 A / 12 bit
Accuracy ECC	 +/- 50mA at 2A
5 V Sensor Supply
Stabilised output voltage 	 5 V +/- 5 %
Max. load 	 250 mA
CAN 2 CAN interfaces
40 kbit/s to 500 kbit/s
Software
Beside the programming tools, a software for diagnostics and trou-
bleshooting for the commissioning of the system is available.
Display	 Diagonal 7" / 178 mm
Readable also in direct sunlight
TFT LCD 800 x 480 pixel
Real time clock
Low power sleep mode
with wake-up function
Video inputs
Device receptacle	 male, M12, 4-pole, B coded
Mating connector	 Cable plug (female), M12,
4-pole, B coded
Note	 The mating connector and mounting
bracket are not part of the delivery
 8
3  6
0
 4
4.
5
 2
3
 1
0
 1
62
 204.2
 1
54
.5
 38.1
 3
0
 102.2
 6
9.
4
 213
1
18
4x 10-24 UNC
A
(1 : 1)
G F E D C B A
X8 X7 X6 X5 X4 X3 X2
X1